

SystemOne in Community Paediatrics

Request

I notice that you were successful in securing funding for a project under the Integrated Digital Care Technology Fund which is listed below:

Integrated Digital Care Fund:

Project Name. SystemOne Implementation into Leicestershire County & Rutland Community Paediatrics Project

Project Type. Digital Care Records (Single Organisation)

Funding Awarded. £50,000

I would appreciate you completing the following questions.

1. Does your organisation have an Open Source Strategy?

OUR RESPONSE: Leicestershire Partnership Trust does not have a specific Open Source Strategy; however, the Trust does have a detailed IM&T Strategy.

2. What Software and Technologies did you choose for your Integrated Digital Care Technology Fund funded projects?

OUR RESPONSE: This initiative was not delivered as the Trust withdrew its bid.

3. Is the software and technology you have used for your project an Open Source Product?

4. Does the software / technology interface with another system? If so is the interface based on Open Standards / Open APIs?

OUR RESPONSE to question 3 and 4: Please see our response to Question 2.